3M™ Fiber Optic Closure System LL
3M™ Fiber Optic Closure System
The 3M™ Fiber Optic Closure System LL provides a protective yet
accessible environment for housing single or mass fusion fiber splices.
The closures are designed to accommodate up to 12 stacked or hinged
splice trays from several manufacturers organized on multiple levels for
easy access. Because of the system’s modular design, the closures can
be expanded in length or diameter, or converted from butt to in-line

A variety of kits are available for closure re-entry, adding cables to All plant configurations can be accommodated
existing splices or converting butt splices into inline configurations
Ordering Information
3M™ Fiber Optic Closures and Splice Trays are ordered
separately.  See following ordering guides to determine
the best closure for a particular application.
3M™ Closure Kits include all the necessary components
for making inline, butt or branch splices which reduces
inventory.  Because of the modular design, closures may
be expanded, both in diameter and length, or easily
converted from butt to inline without disturbing existing
in-service cables.
Ordering Information for 3M Fiber Optic Closures Series LL: Models 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 and 12
Product Descriptions/ Max. Tray Quantity in Min. Order/ Weight per UPC
Number Dimensions Stacked/ Standard Ordering Min. Order 051138-
Hinged Package Multiple kg (lbs.)
3M Fiber Closures Universal Inline and Butt
Models 4 and 5 (LL-FOT001 trays are not included).
LL2-418 Fiber Closure/Butt 4/0 1 pkg. 1 6.3 (14.0) 78827
or 2 x 2 Cables
LL2-518 Fiber Closure/Butt 6/4 1 pkg. 1 6.3 (14.0) 78829
or 2 x 2 Cables
3M Fiber Optic Closures - Butt only with Slack Tray
Models 7, 8, 9 and 12, for in-line applications, purchase one (1) LBI10K conversion kit.  (LL-FST2000 trays are not included).
LL2-727 Fiber Closure/Butt x 4 Cables 8/8 1 1 10.9 (24) 78543
LL2-827 Fiber Closure/Butt x 4 Cables 8/8 1 1 12.0 (26.5) 78541
LL2-927 Fiber Closure/Butt x 4 Cables 10/8 1 1 14.1 (31) 78539
LL2-936 Fiber Closure/Butt x 4 Cables 10/8 1 1 16.3 (36) 78540
LL2-1227 Fiber Closure/Butt x 4 Cables 24/8 1 1 18.6 (41) 88454
LL2-1236 Fiber Closure/Butt x 4 Cables 36/8 1 1 21.8 (48) 88473
Ordering Information for Accessories/Replacement Parts for 3M Fiber Optic Closures LL
Product Descriptions/ Quantity in Min. Order/ Weight per UPC
Number Dimensions Standard Ordering Min. Order 051138-
mm (in.) Package Multiple kg (lbs.)